

"NAMO NARAYAN"



M. K. Exim (India) Limited

CIN No. L63040RJ1992PLC007111

Regd. Office : G1/150, Garment Zone, E.P.I.P. Sitapura, Tonk Road, JAIPUR-302022
Tel.: +91-141-3937500/501 Fax : +91-141-3937502 Website : www.mkexim.com
E-mail : mkexim@gmail.com, mkexim@hotmail.com, info@mkexim.com

June 01, 2023

To,
The Secretary,
Bombay Stock Exchange,
25th Floor,
P.J. Towers, Dalal Street,
Mumbai—400001

Subject: Newspaper Publication - Audited Standalone Financial
Results for Quarter and Financial Year ended March 31, 2023.

Scrip code: 538890

Dear Sir/Madam,

With reference to the above, we herewith submitting the newspaper publication of the Audited Standalone Financial Results for the Quarter and Financial Year ended March 31, 2023 approved in Meeting of Board of Directors held on May 30, 2023 published in Financial Express (English) and Business Remedies (Hindi) edition.

We request you to kindly take the same on record.

Thanking You

For M.K. Exim (India) Ltd

Murli Wadhmal Dialani
Chairman
DIN: - 0008267828



Encl: as above

टेलिकम्यूनिकेशन इंफ्रास्ट्रक्चर सर्विस सेक्टर में कार्यरत है 'कोर डिजिटल लिमिटेड'

2 जून को खुलकर 7 जून, 2023 को बंद होगा कंपनी का आईपीओ



बिज़नेस रेमेडीज। महाराष्ट्र के नवी मुंबई आधारित कंपनी 'कोर डिजिटल लिमिटेड' टेलिकम्यूनिकेशन इंफ्रास्ट्रक्चर सर्विस सेक्टर में कार्यरत है। कंपनी द्वारा कार्यशील पूंजी आवश्यकताओं की पूर्ति, रणनीतिक अधिग्रहण और संयुक्त उपक्रम में निवेश व सामान्य कॉर्पोरेट खर्च की पूर्ति के लिए 'कोर डिजिटल लिमिटेड' एनएसई इमर्ज प्लेटफॉर्म पर आईपीओ लाया जा रहा है। बिजनेस रेमेडीज की टीम द्वारा कंपनी प्रबंधन से कंपनी की कारोबारी गतिविधियों के संबंध में जानकारी हासिल की।

कंपनी की कारोबारी गतिविधियां: वर्ष 2009 में 'कोर डिजिटल लिमिटेड' का इनकॉर्पोरेशन हुआ था। कंपनी टेलिकम्यूनिकेशन इंफ्रास्ट्रक्चर सेक्टर में कार्यरत है। कंपनी की स्थापना कॉर्पोरेट और टेलीकॉम नेटवर्क ऑपरेटर्स को हाई हैंड कम्प्यूटेशन समाधान प्रदान करने के उद्देश्य से की गई थी। कोरे डिजिटल मुख्य रूप से महाराष्ट्र में काम करती है। कंपनी महाराष्ट्र में पोल्स, टावर, और ऑप्टिकल फाइबर केबल (ओएफसी) सिस्टम

कंपनी प्रवर्तक का अनुभव

कंपनी प्रवर्तक 61 वर्षीय रविन्द्र नवीनचंद्र दोषी कंपनी के चेयरमैन व प्रबंध निदेशक हैं। उन्होंने मास्टर ऑफ साइंस की डिग्री और प्रबंधन में स्नातकोत्तर डिप्लोमा हासिल किया है। कंपनी के शुरुआत से ही वे कंपनी के प्रबंधन में सक्रिय भूमिका निभा रहे हैं। उन्हें उद्योग में 32 से अधिक वर्षों का अनुभव है। वे कंपनी के लिए व्यवसाय तैयार करने, रणनीतियों और उसके प्रभावी कार्यान्वयन में महत्वपूर्ण भूमिका निभा रहा है। वे कंपनी के कारोबारी विस्तार और समग्र प्रबंधन के लिए जिम्मेदार हैं।

स्थापित करने और चालू करने जैसी सेवाएं प्रदान करती है। कंपनी को दूरसंचार विभाग (डीओटी) द्वारा वर्ष 2009 में इंफ्रास्ट्रक्चर प्रोवाइडर (आईपी)-आई लाइसेंस के साथ लाइसेंस दिया गया है। दूरसंचार नेटवर्क ऑपरेटर्स, ब्रॉड बैंड सेवा ऑपरेटर्स और आईएसपी के लाइसेंसधारियों को पढ़े या किराए या बिक्री के आधार पर अनुदान देने के उद्देश्य से लाइसेंस के तहत कंपनी डार्क फाइबर, राइट ऑफ वे, डक्ट स्पेस और टावर की स्थापना और रखरखाव करने का काम करती है। 2023 तक, कोर डिजिटल लिमिटेड ने अपने ऑपरेटर्स को हाई हैंड कम्प्यूटेशन समाधान प्रदान करने के उद्देश्य से की गई थी। कोरे डिजिटल मुख्य रूप से महाराष्ट्र में काम करती है। कंपनी महाराष्ट्र में पोल्स, टावर, और ऑप्टिकल फाइबर केबल (ओएफसी) सिस्टम



| IPO Date | Jun 2, 2023 to Jun 7, 2023 |
|--------------------------|--|
| Listing Date | [] |
| Face Value | ₹10 per share |
| Price | ₹180 per share |
| Lot Size | 800 Shares |
| Total Issue Size | 1,000,000 shares (aggregating up to ₹18.00 Cr) |
| Fresh Issue | 1,000,000 shares (aggregating up to ₹18.00 Cr) |
| Issue Type | Fixed Price Issue IPO |
| Listing At | NSE SME |
| Share holding pre issue | 2,520,000 |
| Share holding post issue | 3,520,000 |
| Market Maker portion | 52,000 shares (Nnm Securities) |

कुल कर्ज 1.84 करोड़ रुपए है। कंपनी का कर्ज/इक्विटी रेश्यो 0.36 फीसदी है यानि कि कंपनी पर कर्ज की स्थिति ना के बराबर है। **आईपीओ के संबंध में जानकारी:** कंपनी का आईपीओ एनएसई इमर्ज प्लेटफॉर्म पर 2 जून को खुलकर 7 जून, 2023 को बंद होगा। कंपनी द्वारा 10 रुपए फेसवैल्यू के 1000000 शेयर

| FOR JUNE 1, 2023 | | | | | | | | |
|------------------|------------|----------|----------|----------|----------|----------|----------|-------|
| | | TARGET 1 | TARGET 2 | TARGET 3 | TARGET 4 | TARGET 5 | TARGET 6 | |
| NIFTY SPOT | BUY ABOVE | 18566 | 18576 | 18585 | 18599 | 18608 | 18636 | 18668 |
| | SELL BELOW | 18503 | 18493 | 18483 | 18470 | 18461 | 18432 | 18401 |
| BANK NIFTY | BUY ABOVE | 44208 | 44232 | 44257 | 44292 | 44313 | 44385 | 44465 |
| | SELL BELOW | 44049 | 44024 | 44000 | 43965 | 43944 | 43871 | 43792 |

Data based on previous day closing Source: VAISHALI KALA

ग्लोब इंटरनेशनल केरियर्स लि. ने प्रस्तुत किए वित्तीय परिणाम



बिज़नेस रेमेडीज। जयपुर आधारित ट्रांसपोर्ट सेक्टर में कार्यरत प्रमुख कंपनी ग्लोब इंटरनेशनल केरियर्स लिमिटेड ने 31 मार्च, 2023 को समाप्त छमाही एवं वर्ष के वित्तीय परिणाम प्रस्तुत किए हैं। 31 मार्च, 2023 को समाप्त वित्त वर्ष की दूसरी छमाही में कंपनी ने गत वित्त वर्ष की समान अवधि में अर्जित 68.71 करोड़ रुपए के मुकाबले 63.22 करोड़ रुपए का कुल राजस्व दर्ज किया है। उक्त अवधि में कंपनी ने गत वित्त वर्ष की दूसरी छमाही में अर्जित 99.77 लाख रुपए के कर पश्चात शुद्ध लाभ के मुकाबले 1.50 करोड़ रुपए का कर पश्चात शुद्ध लाभ अर्जित किया है। 31 मार्च, 2023 को समाप्त वित्त वर्ष में कंपनी ने गत वित्त वर्ष में अर्जित कुल राजस्व 107.76 करोड़ रुपए के मुकाबले 113.85 करोड़ रुपए का कुल राजस्व दर्ज किया। उक्त अवधि में कंपनी ने गत वित्त वर्ष की समान अवधि में अर्जित 1.43 करोड़ रुपए के मुकाबले 1.92 करोड़ रुपए का कर पश्चात शुद्ध लाभ अर्जित किया है। कंपनी ने वित्त वर्ष 2023 में 0.96 रुपए का ईपीएस अर्जित किया है।

युनिवर्सल ऑटोफाउंड्री लिमिटेड
पंजीकृत कार्यालय: बी 307, रोड नं. 16, बी.के.आई. एरिया, जयपुर 302 013 इंडिया
दूरभाष: +91 141 4109598, ई-मेल: cs@ufindia.in वेबसाइट: www.ufindia.com
CIN: L27310RJ2009PLC030038; GSTIN: 08AAACU1171A12V

14वीं वार्षिक आम बैठक की सार्वजनिक सूचना
कंपनी की 14वीं वार्षिक आम बैठक मंगलवार, 11 जून, 2023 को पूर्वाह्न 11:00 बजे आयोजित की जाएगी। कारपोरेट मामलों के मंत्रालय (एनएसई) 20/2020 दिनांक 05.05.2020 द्वारा जारी परिचय संख्या के साथ पठित परिचय के अनुसार एजीएम की सूचना में निर्धारित व्यवसाय को लेन-देन करने के लिए, परिचय संख्या 02/2022 दिनांक 05.05.2022 और 10/2022 दिनांक 28.12.2022 और उससे संबंधित अन्य परिचय (सामूहिक रूप से एनएसई परिचय के रूप में संदर्भित) और सभी परिचय दिनांक 05.01.2023। कंपनी उन सभी शेयरधारकों को इलेक्ट्रॉनिक मोड के माध्यम से नोटिस भेजने की दिनांक 05.01.2023 को कंपनी/रजिस्ट्रार और ट्रांसफर एजेंट/डिजिटल पॉलिफाइल के पास पंजीकृत हैं। वित्तीय वर्ष 2022-23 की वार्षिक रिपोर्ट कंपनी की वेबसाइट www.ufindia.com, बीएसई लिमिटेड की वेबसाइट www.bseindia.com और केएफआईएन टेक्नोलॉजीज लिमिटेड की वेबसाइट https://www.kfintech.com से डाउनलोड करने के लिए उपलब्ध होगी। रिपोर्ट ई-वोटिंग में भाग लेने के निर्देश और तरीके नोटिस में दिए गए हैं। कंपनी अधिनियम, 2013 की धारा 91 के अनुसार यह सूचित किया जाता है कि वार्षिक आम बैठक के उद्देश्य से कंपनी के सदस्यों का रजिस्टर और शेयर रक्तांतरण पुस्तक 08 जून, 2023 से 11 जून, 2023 (दोनों दिन सम्मिलित) तक बंद रहेगी। उपर्युक्त को ध्यान में रखते हुए, सदस्यों से यह नोट करने का अनुरोध किया जाता है कि यदि आपने अपना ईमेल पता और बैंक विवरण एवं मोबाइल नंबर पंजीकृत नहीं किया है, तो कृपया इलेक्ट्रॉनिक शेयरों के मामले में डिजिटल पॉलिफाइल से संपर्क करें और अपने विवरण को सत्यापित/अद्यतन करें। प्रत्यक्ष वैकल्पिक रूप से, सदस्य ईमेल आईडी einward.ris@ufindia.com पर ईमेल पता, मोबाइल नंबर, रच-सत्यापित पैन प्रति और क्लॉइंट मास्टर कॉपी प्रदान करने वाले अनुरोध पत्र की स्कैन की गई और हस्ताक्षरित प्रति के साथ एक ई-मेल अनुरोध भेज सकते हैं। वार्षिक रिपोर्ट, ई-एजीएम की सूचना और ई-वोटिंग निर्देश भेजने के लिए इलेक्ट्रॉनिक फोलियो की संख्या ई-वोटिंग से संबंधित किसी भी प्रश्न के मामले में, कृपया केफिनटेक्नोलॉजीज लिमिटेड की वेबसाइट www.kfintech.com पर उपलब्ध हेल्प एंड एफएयू संकेतन पर जाएं।

कृते युनिवर्सल ऑटोफाउंड्री लिमिटेड
हस्ताक्षर / -
शुभु जैन
कंपनी सचिव एवं अनुपालन अधिकारी
एच.नं.-एफ 10679

जयपुर
दिनांक: 30.05.2023

M.K. EXIM (INDIA) LIMITED
Regd. Office: G-1/150, Garment Zone, E.P.I.P. Sitapura, Tonk Road, Jaipur - 302022
CIN NO.: L35400RJ1989PLC007111
Email: mkexim@mkexim.com, website: www.mkexim.com, Tel. No. 0141-3937501

Annexure XI
EXTRACT OF THE STANDALONE AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED 31st MARCH, 2023 (Rs. in Lakhs)

| Particulars | Quarter ended 31.03.2023 | Quarter ended 31.03.2022 | Year ended 31.03.2023 | Year ended 31.03.2022 |
|--|--------------------------|--------------------------|-----------------------|-----------------------|
| | STANDALONE AUDITED | | | |
| Total income from operations | 2639.01 | 2065.99 | 10703.68 | 7424.92 |
| Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (Before tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items) | 493.33 | 374.87 | 2219.81 | 1783.58 |
| Net Profit/(Loss) for the period Before tax, (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items) | 493.33 | 374.87 | 2219.81 | 1783.58 |
| Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items) | 341.22 | 268.03 | 1636.08 | 1324.56 |
| Net Profit/(Loss) after taxes, minority interest and share of profit/(loss) of associates | 341.22 | 268.03 | 1636.08 | 1324.56 |
| Total comprehensive income for the period [comprising profit/(loss) for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax)] | 341.22 | 268.03 | 1636.08 | 1324.56 |
| Equity Share Capital | 2691.15 | 2691.15 | 2691.15 | 2691.15 |
| Reserves (Excluding Revaluation Reserve as show in the Balance Sheet of Previous Year) | - | - | 3924.99 | 2288.91 |
| Earning Per Share (of face value Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) | 1.27 | 1.00 | 6.08 | 4.92 |
| Diluted: | 1.27 | 1.00 | 6.08 | 4.92 |

NOTE:- 1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015. The full format of the Financial Results Standalone/Consolidated are available on the websites of Bombay Stock Exchanges at <http://www.bseindia.com> and also on the Company's website at <http://www.mkexim.com> By Order of the Board For M.K.EXIM (INDIA) LTD. SD/-
Manish Murlidhar Dalgani (Managing Director)
DIN: 05201121

Place: Jaipur
Date: 30.05.2023

इनोवना थिंकलैब्स लि. ने प्रस्तुत किए शानदार वित्तीय परिणाम, शेयर में अपर सर्किट

बिज़नेस रेमेडीज। जयपुर आधारित प्रमुख आईटी प्रोडक्ट एक्सपोर्ट करने वाली कंपनी इनोवना थिंकलैब्स लिमिटेड ने 31 मार्च, 2023 को समाप्त छमाही एवं वर्ष के वित्तीय परिणाम प्रस्तुत किए हैं। उक्त अवधि में कंपनी का वित्तीय प्रदर्शन शानदार रहा है। बुधवार के कारोबारी सत्र में कंपनी का शेयर एनएसई इमर्ज प्लेटफॉर्म पर 4.99 फीसदी बढ़कर 348.10 रुपए पर बंद हुआ। कंसोलिडेटेड बैलेंसशीट के अनुसार 31 मार्च, 2023 को



समाप्त वित्त वर्ष की दूसरी छमाही में कंपनी ने गत वित्त वर्ष की समान अवधि में अर्जित 23.42 करोड़ रुपए के मुकाबले 52.10 करोड़ रुपए का कुल राजस्व दर्ज किया है। उक्त अवधि में कंपनी ने गत वित्त वर्ष की दूसरी छमाही में अर्जित 4.37 करोड़ रुपए के कर

पश्चात शुद्ध लाभ के मुकाबले 20.67 करोड़ रुपए का कर पश्चात शुद्ध लाभ अर्जित किया है। 31 मार्च, 2023 को समाप्त वित्त वर्ष में कंपनी ने गत वित्त वर्ष में अर्जित कुल राजस्व 61.92 करोड़ रुपए के मुकाबले 86.11 करोड़ रुपए का कुल राजस्व दर्ज किया। उक्त अवधि में कंपनी ने गत वित्त वर्ष की समान अवधि में अर्जित 20.78 करोड़ रुपए के मुकाबले 26.90 करोड़ रुपए का कर पश्चात शुद्ध लाभ अर्जित किया है। कंपनी ने वित्त वर्ष 2023 में 25.89 रुपए का ईपीएस अर्जित किया है। समेकित राजस्व में सब्सिडियरी कंपनियों इनोवना टेकलैब्स लिमिटेड, इनोवना फिटनेस लैब्स लिमिटेड, इनोवना इंफ्रास्ट्रक्चर लिमिटेड, इनोवना गैम्स स्टूडियो लिमिटेड, इनोवना एस्ट्रो सर्विसेज लिमिटेड, आई सॉल्व सॉफ्टवेयर सर्विसेज लिमिटेड, आई एसोसिएट कंपनियों लेक्सो मेडिकेयर प्राइवेट लिमिटेड और बिज 365 टेक प्राइवेट लिमिटेड के वित्तीय परिणाम शामिल हैं।

ले मेरिट एक्सपोर्ट्स लि. ने घोषित किए वित्तीय परिणाम, राजस्व एवं लाभ में गिरावट



बिज़नेस रेमेडीज। मुंबई आधारित कॉटन यार्न, ग्रेज फेब्रिक और फिनिश फेब्रिक निर्माता एवं निर्यातक कंपनी ले मेरिट एक्सपोर्ट्स लिमिटेड ने 31 मार्च, 2023 को समाप्त छमाही एवं वर्ष के वित्तीय परिणाम प्रस्तुत किए हैं। उक्त अवधि में कंपनी का वित्तीय प्रदर्शन शानदार रहा है। कंपनी के वित्तीय परिणामों में कमजोरी दर्ज की गई है। ऐसा रॉ कॉटन के दामों में तेजी और वैश्विक स्तर पर मांग में कमी के कारण हुआ है। अन्य सभी प्रमुख टेक्सटाइल कंपनियों के

राजस्व एवं लाभ में कमजोरी दर्ज की गई है। **कंपनी के वित्तीय परिणाम:** कंसोलिडेटेड बैलेंसशीट के अनुसार 31 मार्च, 2023 को समाप्त वित्त वर्ष की दूसरी छमाही में कंपनी ने गत वित्त वर्ष की समान अवधि में अर्जित 313.12 करोड़ रुपए के मुकाबले 197.20 करोड़ रुपए का कुल राजस्व दर्ज किया है। उक्त अवधि में कंपनी ने गत वित्त वर्ष की दूसरी छमाही में अर्जित 9.87 करोड़ रुपए के कर पश्चात शुद्ध लाभ के मुकाबले 3.25 लाख रुपए का कर पश्चात शुद्ध लाभ अर्जित किया है।

प्रबंधन के आदेश से सूचना
बिजनेस रेमेडीज के सभी पृष्ठों पर प्रकाशित खबर से प्रभावित होकर किसी भी प्रकार का निवेश या अन्य किसी भी प्रकार का निर्णय नहीं लें। अगर कोई ऐसा करता है तो इसकी समस्त जिम्मेदारी निर्णय लेने वाले के स्वयं की होगी। किसी भी प्रकार के नुकसान के लिए बिजनेस रेमेडीज जिम्मेदार नहीं होगा।

KG PETROCHEM LIMITED
CIN : L24117RJ1980PLC001999
Regd. Office: C-171, Road No. 9/1, VKI Area, Jaipur-302013, Rajasthan,
Corporate Office: F-394(G), Road No. 9F2, V.K.I. Area, Jaipur-13, India, E-mail: manish@bhavik.biz,
Website: www.kgpetro.in, Ph.: 0141-2331231, 4106800; Fax: 91-141-2332845

31 मार्च, 2023 को समाप्त तिमाही और वित्तीय वर्ष के लिए संक्षेपित वित्तीय परिणाम (रु. लाखों में)

| क्र. सं. | विवरण | तिमाही समाप्त | | वर्ष समाप्त | |
|----------|--|---------------|------------|-------------|------------|
| | | 31.03.2023 | 31.03.2022 | 31.03.2023 | 31.03.2022 |
| 1 | कुल परिवर्तन आय | 8,061.67 | 11,363.89 | 30,953.33 | 36,552.24 |
| 2 | अवधि के लिए शुद्ध लाभ / (हानि) (कर असाधारण और/या असाधारण वस्तुओं के पहले) | (487.76) | (340.70) | 1,119.01 | 2,313.97 |
| 3 | अवधि के लिए कर के पहले शुद्ध लाभ / (हानि) (असाधारण और/या असाधारण वस्तुओं के बाद) | (487.76) | (340.70) | 1,119.01 | 2,313.97 |
| 4 | अवधि के लिए शुद्ध लाभ / (हानि) (कर, असाधारण और/या असाधारण वस्तुओं के बाद) | (332.15) | (195.04) | 779.41 | 1,743.71 |
| 5 | अवधि के लिए कुल आय | (315.87) | (193.42) | 795.69 | 1,515.33 |
| 6 | समाप्त अंश पूंजी | 581.53 | 581.53 | 581.53 | 581.53 |
| 7 | रिजर्व (पुनर्मुल्यांकन रिजर्व को छोड़कर) | - | - | 12,314.89 | 11,470.62 |
| 8 | आय प्रति शेयर (रु. 10/- प्रति का अंकित मूल्य) मूल एवं तदनु | (6.36) | (3.74) | 14.93 | 33.40 |

नोट: 1. उपरोक्त वित्तीय परिणाम की ऑडिट समिति द्वारा समीक्षा की गई है और 30 मई 2023 को आयोजित उनकी संवैधानिक बैठक में कंपनी के निदेशक मंडल द्वारा अनुमोदित किया गया है। 2. उपरोक्त वित्तीय परिणाम (पुनर्मुल्यांकन रिजर्व और प्रवर्तकत्व अंतर्गत) विनियम, 2015 के विनियम 33 के तहत स्टॉक एक्सचेंज में प्रस्तुत किये असेवायित रिमाही और अंशों की वित्तीय परिणामों के विस्तृत प्रकाश का सार है। वित्तीय परिणामों का समग्र प्रमुख स्टॉक एक्सचेंज की वेबसाइट www.bseindia.com तथा कंपनी की वेबसाइट www.kgpetro.in पर उपलब्ध है।
बोर्ड के आदेश द्वारा जारी की गई है।
हस्ताक्षर / -
गौरी शंकर कटोई
कंपनी सचिव एवं अनुपालन अधिकारी
एच.नं.-एफ 10679
स्थान: जयपुर
दिनांक: 30/05/2023
अध्यक्ष सह पूर्णकालिक निदेशक, एवं अनुपालन अधिकारी
DIN: 00120330

सार्दा प्रोटीन्स लिमिटेड
पंजीकृत कार्यालय: बी-536-537, मध्य औद्योगिक क्षेत्र, अवर-301030 (राजस्थान), फोन: +91-7737282222
कॉर्पोरेट ऑफिस: इनोवेटिव डेवट इंजीनियर्स ग्लोबल लिमिटेड, स्टेशन रोड, दुर्गापुरा, जयपुर - 302018 (राजस्थान)
ई-मेल: sardaproteins@yahoo.com वेबसाइट: www.sardaproteins.com सीआइएन: एन5142आरसी1991पीएलसी006353

31 मार्च, 2023 को समाप्त तिमाही एवं वार्षिक वर्ष के लिए अंशकृत वित्तीय परिणामों का सार (रु. लाखों में)

| विवरण | समाप्त तिमाही | | वार्षिक वर्ष | |
|--|---------------|------------|--------------|------------|
| | 31.03.2023 | 31.03.2022 | 31.03.2023 | 31.03.2022 |
| संचालन से कुल आय | 77.86 | 230.78 | 658.61 | 595.50 |
| अवधि के लिए कर से पहले शुद्ध लाभ/(हानि) (असाधारण और असाधारण वस्तुओं से पहले) | 0.63 | 0.17 | 30.06 | 1.29 |
| अवधि के लिए कर से पहले शुद्ध लाभ/(हानि) (असाधारण और असाधारण वस्तुओं के बाद) | 0.63 | 0.17 | 29.82 | 1.29 |
| अवधि के लिए कर के बाद शुद्ध लाभ/(हानि) (असाधारण और असाधारण वस्तुओं के बाद) | (3.97) | 0.17 | 25.29 | (3.31) |
| अवधि के लिए कुल व्यापक आय (अवधि के लिए व्यापक लाभ/(हानि) और अन्य व्यापक आय) कर के बाद | (3.97) | 0.17 | 25.29 | (3.31) |
| भुगतान किया हुआ इक्विटी शेयर पूंजी एवं इक्विटी शेयर (अंकित मूल्य 10/- रु. प्रति का) | 172.59 | 172.59 | 172.59 | 172.59 |
| आरक्षितियों (पुनर्मुल्यांकन आरक्षितियों छोड़कर) पिछले वर्ष की आडिटेड बैलेंस शीट अनुसार | - | - | - | - |
| आय प्रति शेयर (अंकित मूल्य 10/- रु. प्रति का) | | | | |
| 1. मूल | (0.23) | 0.01 | 1.47 | (0.19) |
| 2. तदनु | (0.23) | 0.01 | 1.47 | (0.19) |

ध्यान दें: (1) उपरोक्त 31.03.2023 को समाप्त तिमाही और वार्षिक वर्ष के लिए वित्तीय परिणामों का एक सार है, जो सभी के विनियम 33 (सूची निर्धारण और प्रकटीकरण आवश्यकताएं) विनियम, 2015 के तहत स्टॉक एक्सचेंज के साथ दायर किया गया है, 31.03.2023 को समाप्त तिमाही और वार्षिक वर्ष के लिए ऑडिटेड वित्तीय परिणामों का पूर्ण प्रारूप कंपनी की वेबसाइट (www.sardaproteins.com) और स्टॉक एक्सचेंज की वेबसाइट (www.bseindia.com) पर उपलब्ध है। (2) उपरोक्त परिणामों की समीक्षा लेखा परीक्षा समिति द्वारा की गई थी और निदेशक मंडल द्वारा 30.05.2023 को आयोजित उनकी बैठक में अनुमोदित की गई थी। (3) यह कथन कंपनी अधिनियम, 2013 की धारा 133 के तहत कंपनी (भारतीय लेखा मानक) नियम, 2015 (IND-AS) और अन्य मान्यता प्राप्त लेखांकन प्रथाओं और नीतियों के अनुसार लागू किया गया है।

सार्दा प्रोटीन्स लिमिटेड द्वारा
हस्ता. अमित कुमार मोंदी
कम्पनी सचिव एवं अनुपालन अधिकारी
एच.नं. A29371

तिथि: 30 मई, 2023
स्थान: जयपुर

सिलगो रिटेल लिमिटेड
पंजीकृत कार्यालय: बी-11, महालक्ष्मी नगर, जवाहर लाल नेहरू मार्ग, जयपुर-302017 फोन नं.: +91-7055570555
वेबसाइट: www.silgo.in, ई-मेल: info@silgo.in | सीआइएन: L36911RJ2016PL1049036

31 मार्च, 2023 को समाप्त तिमाही/वार्षिक के लिए अंशकृत वित्तीय परिणामों का सार (रु. लाखों में, आय प्रति शेयर को छोड़कर)

| क्र. सं. | विवरण | समाप्त तिमाही | | वार्षिक वर्ष | |
|----------|---|---------------|------------|--------------|------------|
| | | 31.03.2023 | 31.03.2022 | 31.03.2023 | 31.03.2022 |
| 1. | प्रचलनों से कुल आय | 1336.08 | 889.54 | 1128.96 | 3467.51 |
| 2. | अवधि के लिए शुद्ध लाभ / (हानि) (कर, विविध एवं/अथवा असाधारण मदों से पूर्व) | 112.26 | 80.07 | 95.11 | 319.48 |
| 3. | कर से पूर्व अवधि के लिए शुद्ध लाभ / (हानि) (विविध एवं/अथवा असाधारण मदों के बाद) | 112.26 | 80.07 | 95.11 | 319.48 |
| 4. | कर के बाद अवधि के लिए शुद्ध लाभ / (हानि) (विविध एवं/अथवा असाधारण मदों के बाद) | 82.25 | 59.89 | 63.40 | 235.18 |
| 5. | अवधि हेतु कुल व्यापक आय (अवधि हेतु (कर के बाद) लाभ / (हानि) एवं अन्य व्यापक आय (कर के बाद से शामिल) | 81.20 | 59.89 | 66.92 | 234.13 |
| 6. | प्रदत्त इक्विटी शेयर पूंजी | 1027.00 | 1027.00 | 1027.00 | 1027.00 |
| 7. | आरक्षित (पूर्व वर्ष के अंशकृत तुलनपत्र में दर्शाई गई पुनर्मुल्यांकन आरक्षितों के अतिरिक्त आरक्षित) | - | - | 2046.75 | 1812.62 |
| 8. | प्रति शेयर आय (रु. 10/- प्रति का) (जारी तथा अवरुद्ध परिवर्तनों हेतु) (वार्शिकीकृत नहीं) | 0.79 | 0.58 | 0.65 | 2.28 |
| 1. | मूल | 0.79 | 0.58 | 0.65 | 2.28 |
| 2. | अवमिश्रित | 0.79 | 0.58 | 0.65 | 2.28 |

टिप्पणी: (क) उपरोक्त विवरण सभी (सूचीयन दायित्व तथा अन्य उद्यत्ताएं अंश) विनियम, 2015 के विनियम 33 के तहत स्टॉक एक्सचेंज में दायित्व की गई 31 मार्च, 2023 को समाप्त तिमाही/वार्षिक वित्तीय परिणामों का संपूर्ण प्रारूप स्टॉक एक्सचेंज की वेबसाइट www.nseindia.com तथा कम्पनी की वेबसाइट www.silgo.in पर उपलब्ध है।
(ख) उपरोक्त परिणामों की ऑडिट कमिटी द्वारा समीक्षा की गई तथा 30 मई, 2023 को आयोजित उनकी बैठक में निदेशक मंडल द्वारा अनुमोदित किये गये।

निदेशक मंडल के लिए तथा उनकी ओर से
हस्ता. अमित कुमार मोंदी
कम्पनी सचिव एवं अनुपालन अधिकारी
एच.नं. A29371
स्थान: जयपुर
दिनांक: 30 मई, 2023

HERO HOUSING FINANCE LIMITED

Regd. Office: 09, Community Centre, Basant Lok, Vasant Vihar, New Delhi - 110057
 Phone: 011 49267000, Toll Free Number: 1800 212 8800, Email: customer.care@herohfi.com
 Website: www.herohousingfinance.com | CIN: U65192DL2016PLC03148
 Contact Address: Building No. 27, 2nd Floor, Community Centre, Basant Lok, Vasant Vihar, New Delhi - 110057.

POSSESSION NOTICE (FOR IMMOVABLE PROPERTY)
 (As per Appendix IV read with rule 8(1) of the Security Interest Enforcement Rules, 2002)
 Whereas, the undersigned being the Authorized Officer of the Hero Housing Finance Limited, under the Securitization and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002 and in exercise of powers conferred under section 13(12) read with rule 3 of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002, issued a demand notice as mentioned below calling upon the Borrowers to repay the amount mentioned in the notice within 60 days from the date of this notice.

| Loan Account No. | Name of Obligor(s)/ Legal Heir(s)/Legal Representative(s) | Date of Demand Notice/Amount as per Demand Notice | Date of Possession (Constructive/ Physical) |
|------------------------|---|---|---|
| HDFDEL HOU1900 0001524 | AMIT KUMAR, KAMLESH DAUGHTER OF KARAN SINGH, SUMIT KUMAR | 23/09/2022, Rs. 11,79,282/- as on date 19/09/2022 | 30/05/2023 (Physical) |

Description of Secured Assets/Immovable Properties: Flat No F-3 (first Floor), L.J., Back Side Rhs. Without Roof Ridges Covered Area Measuring 30.19 Sq. Mtrs 1.e 325 Sq. Ft. Consisting of One Bedroom, One D/Room, One Kitchen, One Toilet/bathroom & Balcony Built On Plot No-D-4 (plot No. D - 4/3, Block-D, Df Ankur Vihar Hadbast Village- Loni, Pargana Ghaziabad, Uttar Pradesh - 201102. Bounded By: North: 30 Ft Wide Road, East: Plot No. D-4/4, South: Other's Property, West: Plot No. D-4/2

Place: Delhi/NCR Date: 01-06-2023 Sd/- Authorized Officer, For Hero Housing Finance Limited

SOMI CONVEYOR BELTINGS LTD

Regd. Office: 4F-13, Oliver House, New Power House Road, Jodhpur- 342005
 Phone: +91-291-2765400 to 09 | CIN: L25192RJ2000PLC016480
 E-mail: info@ombhansali.com | Website: www.somiinvestor.com
 STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE FOURTH QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED ON MARCH 31ST, 2023 (Rs. in Lakhs)

| Sl. No. | Particulars | Quarter ended | | Year ended | |
|---------|--|----------------------|----------------------|----------------------|----------------------|
| | | 31.03.2023 (Audited) | 31.03.2022 (Audited) | 31.03.2023 (Audited) | 31.03.2022 (Audited) |
| 1. | Total Income from Operations | 3878.70 | 1741.35 | 9373.29 | 3723.39 |
| 2. | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#) | 228.76 | 108.18 | 427.46 | 257.23 |
| 3. | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#) | 228.76 | 108.18 | 427.46 | 257.23 |
| 4. | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#) | 198.31 | 60.04 | 346.81 | 171.58 |
| 5. | Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)) | 187.10 | 60.04 | 335.60 | 171.58 |
| 6. | Equity Share Capital | 1177.97 | 1177.97 | 1177.97 | 1177.97 |
| 7. | Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year | 4699.51 | 4527.93 | 4699.51 | 4527.93 |
| 8. | Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) - | | | | |
| | 1. Basic: | 1.68 | 0.51 | 2.94 | 1.46 |
| | 2. Diluted: | 1.68 | 0.51 | 2.94 | 1.46 |

Note: The above is an extract of the detailed format of Annual Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly/Annual Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchanges websites (www.bseindia.com, www.nseindia.com) and Company's website i.e. www.somiinvestor.com.
 The above audited financial results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at their respective meetings held on 30th May, 2023 and have been audited by the Statutory Auditors of the Company.
 # - Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items adjusted in the Statement of Profit and Loss in accordance with Ind-AS Rules / AS Rules, whichever is applicable.
 Date: 30/05/2023
 Place: Jodhpur
 Sd/-
 OM PRAKASH BHANSALI (Managing Director)

IMPORTANT

While care is taken prior to acceptance of advertising copy, it is not possible to verify its contents. The Indian Express (P) Limited cannot be held responsible for such contents, nor for any loss or damage incurred as a result of transactions with companies, associations or individuals advertising in its newspapers or Publications. We therefore recommend that readers make necessary inquiries before sending any monies or entering into any agreements with advertisers or otherwise acting on an advertisement in any manner whatsoever.

SOUTH EAST CENTRAL RAILWAY

Notice inviting application for Empanelment/Registration of consultants to undertake private siding works over South East Central Railway.
 1. South East Central Railway, and on behalf of the President of India are invited application for Empanelment/registration of consultant in connection with survey and construction management of private sidings works to be submitted latest by 26.06.2023 up to 16.00 hrs. from interested Consultants/Consulting firms with eligible documents i.e Form for empanelment ("FFE") documents No. SECR/HO/Engg/FFE-1 of 2023.
 2. The FFE document will be available for download on from the SECR website (<http://www.secr.indianrailways.gov.in>) from 25.05.2023.
 3. The FFE document will be submitted with document fee Rs. 1000/- (Rupees one thousand only) in the form of Demand Draft in favour of PFA/SECR/BSP issued by nationalized Bank, which will be non-refundable.
Executive Engineer (Genl.)
S.E.C. Railway/Bilaspur
 CPR/10/91

MGM REALTORS PRIVATE LIMITED

CIN: U45200DL2008PTC181473
 Regd. Office: 108, 1st Floor, Madangiri Village, New Delhi - 110062
 Email Id.: mgmrealtor12@gmail.com

EXTRACT OF THE STATEMENT OF AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED ON 31ST MARCH, 2023

| Sl. No. | Particulars | Quarter Ended | | Year Ended | |
|---------|--|----------------------|------------------------|----------------------|----------------------|
| | | 31.03.2023 (Audited) | 31.12.2022 (Unaudited) | 31.03.2022 (Audited) | 31.03.2022 (Audited) |
| 1. | Total Income from operations | 11.91 | 24.06 | 47.89 | 118.28 |
| 2. | Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period (before tax, exceptional and/or extraordinary items) | (55.20) | (43.90) | (69.37) | (121.28) |
| 3. | Net Profit/ Loss for the period before tax (after exceptional and/or extraordinary items) | (55.20) | (43.90) | (69.37) | (121.28) |
| 4. | Net Profit for the period after tax (after exceptional and/or extraordinary items) | (81.91) | (43.90) | (84.67) | (148.00) |
| 5. | Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax)) | (81.91) | (43.90) | (84.67) | (148.00) |
| 6. | Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face Value of Rs. 10/- each) | 277.90 | 277.90 | 277.90 | 277.90 |
| 7. | Other equity excluding Revaluation Reserves as per balance sheet | | | | |
| 8. | Net worth | (9,928.85) | (9,839.13) | (9,780.85) | (9,928.85) |
| 9. | Paid up Debt Capital | 18.900 | 18.900 | 18,900.00 | 18,900.00 |
| 10. | Debt Equity Ratio | 13.20 | 12.69 | 140.85 | 13.20 |
| 11. | EPS (of Rs 10/- each) basic & diluted | (2.95) | (1.58) | (3.05) | (3.38) |
| 12. | Capital Redemption Reserve | - | - | - | - |
| 13. | Debt Redemption Reserve | - | - | - | - |
| 14. | Debt Service Coverage Ratio | (0.00) | -0.000 | (0.000) | 0.002 |
| 15. | Interest Service Coverage Ratio | N/A | N/A | N/A | N/A |

Notes:
 1. The above financial results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and were taken on record by the Board of Directors in their meeting held on May 30th, 2023 and approved by Board of Directors in their meeting held on May 30th, 2023.
 2. The statutory Auditors of the company have carried out the Annual Audit of these financial results as required under Regulation 52 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Requirements) Regulations, 2015, as amended.
 3. Paid Up Debt Capital comprises of secured, redeemable and non convertible debentures (NCDs) only which are listed on BSE Limited.
 4. In the absence of Profits, Company has not created Debenture Redemption Reserve during the period.
 5. The company has failed to redeem 19.45% non-convertible debenture of Rs.105 crores, 24% non-convertible debentures of Rs. 55 crores and 24% non-convertible debentures of Rs. 29 crores on the due date. The Company is in active discussion with the trustees for resolution of the debt.
 6. Formula used for computation of Ratios:
 Debt Equity Ratio: Total Liabilities / Shareholders Equity
 Debt Service Coverage Ratio: Net Operating Income (Before interest & Taxes) / Total Debt
 Interest Service Coverage Ratio: Net Operating Income (Before interest & Taxes) / Interest expenses
 7. Disclosure as per Regulation 52 (4) of SEBI (Listing obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 is annexed along with the audited Financial Results.
 8. The Company's financials statements are prepared on a going concern basis, which contemplates the realization of assets and the satisfaction of obligation in the normal course of business. It has to be noted that the company has accumulated losses and negative net worth as on March 31, 2023. Considering the continuity of the rental income and positive EBITDA, maintaining a going concern basis of accounting is appropriate.
 9. The figures for the previous period have been re-grouped/re-classified to make them comparable with the figure for the current period.
For MGM REALTORS PRIVATE LIMITED
 Sd/-
 Nitesh Bahri
 Whole Time Director
 DIN: 07114456
 Date: 30.05.2023
 Place: New Delhi

M.K. EXIM (INDIA) LIMITED

Regd. Office: G-1/150, Garment Zone, E.P.I.P., Sitapura, Tonk Road, Jaipur - 302022
 CIN NO.: L63040RJ1992PLC007111
 Email: mkexim@mkexim.com, website: www.mkexim.com, Tel. No. 0141-3937501

Annexure XI EXTRACT OF THE STANDALONE AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED 31ST MARCH, 2023

| Particulars | Quarter ended | | Year ended | |
|--|----------------------|----------------------|----------------------|----------------------|
| | 31.03.2023 (Audited) | 31.03.2022 (Audited) | 31.03.2023 (Audited) | 31.03.2022 (Audited) |
| Total income from operations | 2639.01 | 2065.99 | 10703.68 | 7424.92 |
| Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (Before tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items) | 493.33 | 374.87 | 2219.81 | 1783.58 |
| Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items) | 493.33 | 374.87 | 2219.81 | 1783.58 |
| Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items) | 341.22 | 268.03 | 1636.08 | 1324.56 |
| Net Profit/(Loss) after taxes, minority interest and share of profits/(loss) of associates | 341.22 | 268.03 | 1636.08 | 1324.56 |
| Total comprehensive income for the period (comprising profit / (loss) for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax)) | 341.22 | 268.03 | 1636.08 | 1324.56 |
| Equity Share Capital | 2691.15 | 2691.15 | 2691.15 | 2691.15 |
| Reserves (Excluding Revaluation Reserve as show in the Balance Sheet of Previous Year) | | | 3924.99 | 2288.91 |
| Earning Per Share (of face value Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) | | | | |
| Basic: | 1.27 | 1.00 | 6.08 | 4.92 |
| Diluted: | 1.27 | 1.00 | 6.08 | 4.92 |

NOTE:- 1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015. The full format of the Financial Results Standalone/Consolidated are available on the websites of Bombay Stock Exchanges at <http://www.bseindia.com> and also on the Company's website at <http://www.mkexim.com>
 By Order of the Board
 For M.K.EXIM (INDIA) LTD.
 Sd/-
 Manish Muralidhar Didiyani
 (Managing Director)
 DIN : 0520121
 Place: Jaipur
 Date: 30.05.2023

IDFC FIRST Bank Limited

(Formerly known Capital First Ltd)
 CIN : L65110TN2014PLC097792
 Registered Office: KRM Towers, 8th Floor, Harrington Road, Chetpet, Chennai - 600031. TEL: +91 44 4564 4000 | FAX: +91 44 4564 4022.
 AUTHORIZED OFFICER - Sachin Arora, CONTACT NUMBER -9711201694 Email id-sachin.arora@idfcbank.com

APPENDIX - IV - A SALE NOTICE FOR SALE OF IMMOVABLE PROPERTIES

E-Auction Sale Notice for Sale of Immovable Assets under the Securitisation and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002 read with provisions to Rule 8 (6)& 9(1) of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002
 Notice is hereby given to the public in general and in particular to the Borrower (s) and Co-borrower(s) that the below described immovable property mortgaged/charged to the Secured Creditor, the physical possession of which has been taken by the Authorized Officer of IDFC FIRST Bank Limited, will be sold on "As is where is", "As is what is", and "Whatever there is" on 04.07.2023, for Recovery of INR 2,40,42,507.10/- as on 22.11.2022 in account No's 27319479, 27718523, 32602045, due to IDFC FIRST Bank Limited (erstwhile Capital First Ltd) from VEENU ENTERPRISES PROP NAVEEN JERATH, JERATH SOLUTIONS PRIVATE LIMITED, MRIDUL JERATH, NAVEEN JERATH, NISHCHINT JERATH, VEENA JERATH, as Borrower(s) and Co-Borrowers (s).

| AUCTION STATUS | |
|--|--|
| Reserve Price | INR 27,542,900/- |
| Earnest Money Deposit Amount. | INR 27,54,290/- |
| Date of Submission of BID/Deposit Earnest Money. | 03.07.2023 Up to 5.00 PM |
| Date of Inspection of Property | 27.06.2023 11.00 AM to 4.00 PM |
| Date of Auction | 04.07.2023 11.00 AM to 1.00 PM |
| Property details | All That Piece And Parcel Of Entire Second Floor (Without Roof Rights) Built On Property No. L-7, Measuring 238 Sq.Yds., Lajpat Nagar-III, New Delhi, And Bounded As: East: Plot No. L-8 West: Plot No. L-6, North: Service Lane, South: Road & Park |

For detailed terms and conditions of the sale, please refer to the link provided in IDFC FIRST Bank website i.e. <https://idfcfirstbank.auctionright.net/EPROC/>.
 Disclaimer: Please note that the said notice is issued for sale of immovable property only and IDFC FIRST Bank Limited has no right to sell the movable assets, if any, present at the immovable property.
Authorised Officer
IDFC FIRST Bank Limited
 (Formerly known Capital First Ltd)
 Date: 30.05.2023

SOUTHERN INFOSYS LIMITED

Reg. office: 402-A, Arunachal Building, 19, Barakhamba Road, New Delhi-110001
 Ph. :011-43045402 E-mail: southerninfosys@gmail.com Web: www.southerninfosys.com
 CIN : L67120DL1994PLC059994

EXTRACT OF STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED 31ST MARCH, 2023

| Particulars | ₹ in lakh | | | | | | | |
|--|----------------------------------|------------------------------------|----------------------------------|---------------------------------|----------------------------------|------------------------------------|----------------------------------|---------------------------------|
| | Standalone | | | | Consolidated | | | |
| | Quarter Ended 31.03.23 (Audited) | Quarter Ended 31.12.22 (Unaudited) | Quarter Ended 31.03.22 (Audited) | Year to Date 31.03.23 (Audited) | Quarter Ended 31.03.23 (Audited) | Quarter Ended 31.12.22 (Unaudited) | Quarter Ended 31.03.22 (Audited) | Year to Date 31.03.23 (Audited) |
| Total income from operations (net) | 460.45 | 129.13 | 241.50 | 1064.34 | 460.45 | 129.13 | 241.50 | 1064.34 |
| Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items) | (3.88) | 4.27 | 1.86 | 10.01 | (3.88) | 4.27 | 1.86 | 10.01 |
| Profit/(loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items) | (5.36) | 3.78 | 0.65 | 6.05 | (5.35) | 3.78 | 0.65 | 6.05 |
| Total Comprehensive Income for the period comprising profit/(Loss) for the period after tax and other comprehensive income after tax | (5.36) | 3.78 | 0.65 | 6.05 | (5.28) | 4.75 | 0.00 | 8.24 |
| Equity Share Capital | 502.00 | 502.00 | 502.00 | 502.00 | 502.00 | 502.00 | 502.00 | 502.00 |
| Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Balance sheet | - | - | - | - | - | - | - | - |
| Earning Per share (of ₹ 10/- each) or continuing and discontinued operations | | | | | | | | |
| Basic: | (0.11) | 0.08 | 0.01 | 0.12 | (0.11) | 0.10 | 0.00 | 0.16 |
| Diluted: | (0.11) | 0.08 | 0.01 | 0.12 | (0.11) | 0.10 | 0.00 | 0.16 |

Note:
 1. The Audited Financial Results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and thereafter approved by the Board of Directors in their Meeting held on 30th May 2023.
 2. The statutory auditors have carried out statutory audit of the above financial results for the 4th Quarter and Year ended 31.03.2023.
 3. The above is an extract of the detailed format of the standalone & consolidated audited financial results for the 4th Quarter and year ended 31.03.2023 filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the financial results is available on Stock Exchange website (www.bse.com) and Company's website (www.southerninfosys.com).
 4. The above results are in compliance with Indian Accounting Standards (Ind AS) notified under The Companies Act, 2013.
For Southern Infosys Limited
 Sd/-
 Shivani Mehra
 Compliance Officer
 Place : New Delhi
 Date : 30.05.2023

SMC CREDITS LIMITED

24, Ashoka Chambers, 5-B, Rajindra Park, Pusa Road, New Delhi-110060
 CIN: L65910DL1992PLC049566, Website www.smccredits.com

EXTRACT OF THE AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR YEAR ENDED 31ST MARCH, 2023

| Particulars | Quarter ended | | Year ended | |
|--|----------------------|----------------------|----------------------|----------------------|
| | 31.03.2023 (Audited) | 31.03.2022 (Audited) | 31.03.2023 (Audited) | 31.03.2022 (Audited) |
| 1 Total Income from operations (net) | 45.59 | 86.36 | 545.41 | 523.86 |
| 2 Net Profit for the period (before tax, Exceptional and Extra ordinary items) | -19.49 | 35.94 | 278.24 | 333.10 |
| 3 Net Profit for the period before tax (after Exceptional and Extra ordinary items) | 882.93 | 35.94 | 1180.66 | 333.13 |
| 4 Net Profit for the period after tax (after Exceptional and Extra ordinary items) | 795.32 | 16.92 | 1022.05 | 259.08 |
| 5 Total comprehensive income | 19506.39 | -53601.61 | 45617.53 | 954.41 |
| 6 Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face value of Share Rs. 10/- each) | 2505.55 | 1002.22 | 2505.55 | 1002.22 |
| 7 Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserves) as shown in the Audited Balance sheet of the previous year | | | 94668.42 | 49048.75 |
| 8 Earning per Share (after extraordinary items) (of Rs. 10/- each) (not annualised) | | | | |
| Basic in ₹ per share | 3.17 | 0.17 | 7.36 | 2.59 |
| Diluted in ₹ per share | 3.17 | 0.17 | 7.36 | 2.59 |

Notes:
 1 The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly and year ended Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and other Disclosure Requirement) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the said quarter and year end are available on the stock Exchange Website: www.bseindia.com and website of the Company www.smccredits.com
 2 The above result are review by the audit committee and taken on record by the Board of Directors in their meeting held on 30th May, 2023
 3 Previous period figures have been regrouped/reclassified wherever considered necessary.
For SMC Credits Limited
 Sd/-
 Rajesh Goenka
 Chairman & Executive Director
 DIN:0028227
 Place : New Delhi
 Date : 30th May, 2023

SOPHIA EXPORTS LIMITED

CIN: L51210DL1985PLC020059
 Reg. Off.: 4973/201, Pahtak Badal Bage, Hauz Qazi, Delhi-110006, India
 Corp. Off.: 81, Functional Industrial Estate, Patparganj, Delhi-110092, India
 Email: info@sophiaexport.com; Phone: 011-23211905;
 Website: www.sophiaexport.com

EXTRACT OF STATEMENT OF AUDITED STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER & YEAR ENDED MARCH 31, 2023

| Sl. No. | Particulars | (Figures in 000) | | |
|---------|--|--------------------------|-----------------------|---|
| | | Quarter ended 31.03.2023 | Year ended 31.03.2023 | Correspon. 3 months ended in previous year 31.03.2022 |
| 1 | Total Income from operations | 63.53 | 123.10 | 56.17 |
| 2 | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items) | 7.51 | 36.94 | (6.18) |
| 3 | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items) | 7.51 | 36.94 | (8.27) |
| 4 | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items) | 3.39 | 25.41 | (8.27) |
| 5 | Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax)] | 3.39 | 25.41 | (8.27) |
| 6 | Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face Value of Rs. 10/-) | 385.35 | 385.35 | 385.35 |
| 7 | Reserves Excluding Revaluation Reserve | | 1059.16 | |
| 8 | Earnings Per Share (Face Value of Rs. 10/- each) for continuing and discontinued operations (Before and After Extraordinary Items): | | | |
| | Basic: | 0.09 | 0.66 | 0 |
| | Diluted: | 0.09 | 0.66 | 0 |

Notes:
 1. The above standalone audited financial results have been reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors in their respective meetings held on May 30, 2023. These results have been subjected to Audit by the Statutory Auditors as required under Regulation 33 of SE